

STATE OF MICHIGAN
IN THE SUPREME COURT

MARIE HUNT, Personal Representative
Estate of EUGENE WAYNE HUNT, Deceased,

Plaintiff-Appellee/Cross-Appellant

vs

ROGER DRIELICK, ET AL
Defendants-Appellees/Cross-Appellants

vs

EMPIRE FIRE AND MARINE
INSURANCE COMPANY,
Garnishee Defendant-Appellant/Cross-Appellee.

MSC No. 157476
COA No. 333630
Lower Court No. 96-3280-NI
(Bay County)
CONSOLIDATED

**GARNISHEE DEFENDANT-APPELLANT/CROSS-
APPELLEE EMPIRE FIRE & MARINE INSURANCE
COMPANY'S SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF IN OPPOSITION
TO APPLICATION FOR LEAVE TO FILE CROSS-
APPEAL - CORRECTED**

ORAL ARGUMENT REQUESTED

BRANDON JAMES HUBER,

Plaintiff-Appellee/Cross-Appellant

vs

ROGER DRIELICK, ET AL
Defendants-Appellees/Cross-Appellants

vs

EMPIRE FIRE AND MARINE
INSURANCE COMPANY,
Garnishee Defendant-Appellant/Cross-Appellee.

MSC No. 157477
COA No. 333631
Lower Court No. 97-3238-NI
(Bay County)
CONSOLIDATED

THOMAS LUCZAK and NOREEN LUCZAK,
Plaintiff-Appellee/Cross-Appellant,

vs

ROGER DRIELICK, ET AL
Defendants-Appellees/Cross-Appellants

vs

EMPIRE FIRE AND MARINE
INSURANCE COMPANY,
Garnishee Defendant-Appellant/Cross-Appellee.

MSC No. 157478
COA No. 333632
Lower Court No. 96-3328-NI
(Bay County)
CONSOLIDATED

**WARD, ANDERSON, PORRITT,
BRYANT, LORD, & ZACHARY**
NICOLETTE S. ZACHARY (P49522)
Atty for Garnishee Def-Appellant/Cross-Appellee
Empire Fire and Marine Ins Co
4190 Telegraph Road, Suite 2300
Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48302
248/593-1440
nzachary@wardanderson.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 1

SUPPLEMENTAL STATEMENT OF FACTS..... 3

 I. Any Judgment Interest Obligation Empire May Have In This Case Is Limited to the Pre-Judgment Interest Period from The Date of the Original 1996 and 1997 Complaints To March 14, 2000..... 3

 A. Analysis 3

 B. The Proper Calculation Of Pre-Judgment Interest from the date of the 1996 and 1007 Complaints to the date of the March 14, 2000 Consent Judgments 3

 II. The Court Of Appeals Properly Held That Empire Is Not Subject To Post-Judgment Interest From The Date Of The Underlying March 2000 Consent Judgments Forward Pursuant To The Express Terms Of The Empire Policy And Applicable Law..... 5

 A. Analysis 5

 B. The Proper Calculation Of Post-Judgment Interest if it is determined that Empire is subject to liability for post-judgment interest in excess of its policy limits, which it is not..... 7

RELIEF REQUESTED..... 8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Auto-Owners Ins Co v Churchman, 440 Mich 560, 567; 489 NW2d 431 (1992)..... 6

Canadian Universal Ins Co v Hartford Ins Co, 184 Mich App 546; 458 NW2d 657 (1990) 6

Cosby v Pool, 36 Mich App 571; 194 NW2d 142 (1971)..... 6, 7

Cottrill v Michigan Hospital Service, 359 Mich 472; 102 NW2d 179 (1960) 5, 7

Key Safety Systems, Inc v AIG Specialty Ins Company, 2017 WL 3085485 (ED Mich 2017)..... 6, 7

Matich v Modern Research Corp, 430 Mich 1 (1988) 1, 2, 5, 6, 7

Westchester Fire Ins Co v Ring Bros Heating Co, 491 F 2d 711 (WD Mich 1974) 5, 7

Statutes

MCL 600.6013 5
